*92 SEP 29 PM 3 08 STEVENS-NEES LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204		
OK 51547 QUITCLAIM DEED_STATUTORY FORM OLM 92 Page 22635 INDIVIDUAL GRANTOR BOBBY B. BASSETT aka BOBBY BILLY BASSETT, Grantor,		
releases and quitclaims to		
All that portion of the NW $\frac{1}{4}$ SE $\frac{1}{4}$ of Sec. 2, T. 39 S., R. 9 E.W.M., Klamath County, Oregon, being a portion of Lot 1, Kielsmeier Acre Tracts, more particularly described as follows: Beginning 30 Feet South and 20 feet East of the center of said Section 2; thence East along the South line of the Lakeview Highway, $162\frac{1}{2}$ feet; thence South and at right angles to said Highway line 920 feet; this said last mentioned point being the point of beginning; thence continuing South 70 feet to a point; thence running Westerly and parallel to said Highway line, $162\frac{1}{2}$ feet to a point; thence running Northerly and at right angles to said Highway line 70 feet to a point; thence running Easterly and parallel to said Highway line, $162\frac{1}{2}$ feet to the said point of beginning.		
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) The true consideration for this conveyance is \$		
Dated this29TH- day of .SEPTEMBER, 19.92 THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE- SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.		
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>SEPTEMBER 29TH</u> , DODBY B BASSETT		
by BOBBY B. BASSET OFFICIAL SEAL ROBIN L. MILSTEAD NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 009527 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 15, 1995	Polu	Notary Public for Oregon expires SEPTEMBER 15TH 1995
QUITCLAIM DEED		STATE OF OREGON.
BOBBY B. BASSETT PATRICIA A. BASSETT GRANTOR 1609 Derby Street GRANTEE		Ss. County ofKlamath
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS, ZIP After recording return to:		ment was received for record on the 29th day ofSept
PATRICIA ANN BASSETT 1609 DERBY STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603	SPACE RESERVED For Recorder's USE	in book/reel/volume No192on page22635 or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No51547,
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested, all tax statements		Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
shall be sent to the following address: <u>PATRICIA A. BASSETT</u> <u>1609 DERBY STREET</u>		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk.
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603	Fee \$30.00	By Onelline Mulendole Deputy
RAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		

ž